FALL CREEK LIONS CLUB SCHOLARSHIP

*** TWO \$1.500 SCHOLARSHIPS ***

Qualification Criteria:

- 1. Applicant must be a graduating senior attending Fall Creek High School.
- 2. Student must be ranked in the top 60% of their graduating class.
- 3. Interested students must be planning a post-secondary course of study at an accredited institution (university or technical college).
- 4. Applicants must not be a recipient of the four-year Academic Scholarship.
- 5. Applicants who participated in one or more Fall Creek Lions Club community project shall be given precedence.

Application Requirements:

- 1. Application deadline is 3:15 PM, March 1, 2024.
- 2. Interested students should present a resume listing membership or relationship to a Lions member, career goals, volunteer experience with a Lions service project, extracurricular activities, and an essay of 500 words or less on the following topic: Why community service is important.
- 3. Please proofread your submission to ensure correct spelling, grammar, and sentence structure.
- 4. Preference may be given to submissions that are NOT cut and pasted for multiple applications.
- 5. All applications should be completed via Google Classroom. If you have any questions or concerns, please email Ms. Volbrecht at lauravolbrecht@fallcreek.k12.wi.us or phone 715.788.1108. Thank you!

Scholarship Payment:

- 1. Scholarship checks will be made payable to the **recipient** and **school** by the Treasurer of the Fall Creek Area Foundation and mailed to the recipient's home or current address.
- 2. The recipient must provide a transcript to the Foundation Treasurer as proof of successful completion of each semester's courses and enrollment in the upcoming semester.
- 3. Payment schedule is as follows:
 - a. One half (\$750) to be paid after the first semester of study
 - b. Second half (\$750) to be paid after the second semester of study
- 4. A written request for an alternative payment can be made to the Foundation Treasurer. All scholarships for the Class of 2024 will be distributed by the end of 2025.
- 5. Failure to comply with the requirements and deadlines will mean forfeiture of the scholarship.

Additional Information:

The student receiving the scholarship must write a thank you letter to the sponsor by June 30, 2024. Mail to: The Fall Creek Area Foundation

PO Box 412 Fall Creek, WI 54742

Failure to comply will mean forfeiture of the scholarship.

Biographical Information:

The Fall Creek Lions Scholarship Endowment Fund was started with a gift from June Aude in memory of her husband, Lester Aude, a charter member of the Fall Creek Lions Club and a partner in Keller Furniture Store and Funeral Home. The Fund has grown through continued donations from the Lions Club.

Presented by the Fall Creek Area Foundation